US BIATHLON YOUTH/JUNIOR WORLD TEAM TRIALS - DECEMBER 28-31, 2021 - SOLDIER HALLOW, UTAH
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Aurora
Sidney
Molly
Alexandra
Virginia
Evelyn
Emily
Sarah
Audrey
Saylor
Mackenzie
Tinsley
Sanny
Emma
Abby
Brenna
Keely
Sadie

FirstName
Thoreson
Wes
Cale
Matej
Elias
Tabor
Tristan
Logan
Justin
Matthew
Nate
Lucas
Dietrich
Luke
Ben
Turner
Aidan
Phillip
Daniel
Edison
Theo
Justin

LastName
Cramer
Bennion
Maybach
Rud

Cobb
Hudrlik
Campbell
Hottle
Lahammer
Landrum
Greenberg
Wilkinson
Gangi
Pearson
Greenwell
Barton
Hendricks
Tucker

LastName
Sheppard
Campbell
Woods
Cervenka
Soule
Greenberg
Thrasher
Selander
Lucas
Broderson
Livingood
Daly
Mattison
Pearson
Sites
Underhill
Sands
Radu
Radu
Byrum
Castonguay
Hansen

Class

Youth
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
ul15

Youth - U17
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth - U17

Class
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
ul15

Youth
Youth - U17
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth - U17
Youth
Youth - U17
uis

Youth - U17
Youth
Youth - U17
Youth
Youth

Affiliation

Sun Valley SEF
Team SoHo/PCSS
Bogus Basin NT
Duluth/MN Biathlon
EABC/MNC

MN Biathlon

SOHO

Team soldier hollow

Bluff Country Biathlon/MN Biathlon

Minnesota Biathlon

GMVS / EABC

Casper Mountain Biathlon Club
Mt Itasca/MN Biathlon
WyoBEAT

Team Soldier Hollow

Crosscut Biathlon

SOHO

ASC

Affiliation

Altius

SOHO/INT

CrossCut /INTUSBA

Mt. Itasca Minnesota Biathlon
Anchorage Biathlon Club
GMVS / EABC

Altius

Auburn Ski Club

Biathlon Alaska

Minnesota Biathlon
JXB/Gould Academy

HSC Massachusetts Biathlon
Blackhawk Ski Club

wyo BEAT

Crosscut Biathlon

Team Soldier Hollow
Methow Biathlon Racing Project
Team Soldier Hollow

Team Soldier Hollow
Blackhawk Ski Club

Soldier Hollow

Kenai Biathlon

28-Dec
103.28%
99.51%
97.21%
91.96%
93.46%
92.15%
92.75%
91.84%
89.54%
95.20%
85.70%
87.09%
84.90%
82.61%
74.37%
0.00%
65.32%
61.13%

28-Dec
103.32%
101.31%
95.38%
93.89%
93.78%
91.35%
90.65%
91.35%
93.33%
85.87%
90.89%
85.37%
85.95%
81.07%
80.37%
73.84%
81.43%
80.35%
79.45%
70.15%
84.48%
24.38%

30-Dec
101.99%
95.13%
98.87%
99.15%
94.65%
89.30%
0.00%
92.33%
83.09%
83.53%
92.09%
89.78%
89.20%
82.49%
79.52%
79.44%
67.30%
64.46%

30-Dec
102.23%
94.85%
99.53%
98.24%
91.33%
91.43%
89.77%
86.20%
85.43%
82.49%
80.54%
88.25%
78.22%
84.56%
84.91%
85.71%
79.40%
79.60%
78.01%
76.04%
0.00%
32.78%

31-Dec
103.56%
99.67%
87.21%
96.77%
68.01%
95.00%
93.89%
79.18%
89.86%
83.07%
74.46%
78.31%
75.92%
64.52%
60.57%
73.93%
69.25%
57.33%

31-Dec
102.45%
103.39%
94.16%
92.53%
88.24%
92.81%
89.62%
88.18%
80.37%
90.63%
84.98%
85.06%
82.00%
82.60%
79.35%
75.84%
75.18%
75.04%
79.18%
72.37%
0.00%
42.14%

Best Two
206.84%
199.18%
196.08%
195.91%
188.12%
187.15%
186.64%
184.18%
179.40%
178.73%
177.79%
176.87%
174.10%
165.10%
153.89%
153.37%
136.55%
125.58%

Best Two
205.77%
204.70%
194.90%
192.13%
185.11%
184.24%
180.42%
179.53%
178.75%
176.51%
175.88%
173.62%
167.95%
167.16%
165.29%
161.55%
160.83%
159.95%
158.63%
148.41%

84.48%
74.92%



