US BIATHLON YOUTH/JUNIOR WORLD TEAM TRIALS - DECEMBER 28-31, 2021 - SOLDIER HALLOW, UTAH								
	FirstName	LastName	Class	Affiliation	28-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec	Best Two
1	Aurora	Cramer	Youth	Sun Valley SEF	103.28%	101.99%	103.56%	206.84%
2	Sidney	Bennion	Youth	Team SoHo/PCSS	99.51%	95.13%	99.67%	199.18%
3	Molly	Maybach	Youth - U17	Bogus Basin NT	97.21%	98.87%	87.21%	196.08%
4	Alexandra	Rud	Youth	Duluth/MN Biathlon	91.96%	99.15%	96.77%	195.91%
5	Virginia	Cobb	Youth - U17	EABC/MNC	93.46%	94.65%	68.01%	188.12%
6	Evelyn	Hudrlik	Youth - U17	MN Biathlon	92.15%	89.30%	95.00%	187.15%
7	Emily	Campbell	Youth - U17	SOHO	92.75%	0.00%	93.89%	186.64%
8	Sarah	Hottle	U15	Team soldier hollow	91.84%	92.33%	79.18%	184.18%
9	Audrey	Lahammer	Youth - U17	Bluff Country Biathlon/MN Biathlon	89.54%	83.09%	89.86%	179.40%
10	Saylor	Landrum	Youth	Minnesota Biathlon	95.20%	83.53%	83.07%	178.73%
11	Mackenzie	Greenberg	Youth	GMVS / EABC	85.70%	92.09%	74.46%	177.79%
12	Tinsley	Wilkinson	Youth	Casper Mountain Biathlon Club	87.09%	89.78%	78.31%	176.87%
13	Sanny	Gangi	Youth - U17	Mt Itasca/MN Biathlon	84.90%	89.20%	75.92%	174.10%
14	Emma	Pearson	Youth - U17	WyoBEAT	82.61%	82.49%	64.52%	165.10%
15	Abby	Greenwell	Youth - U17	Team Soldier Hollow	74.37%	79.52%	60.57%	153.89%
16	Brenna	Barton	Youth - U17	Crosscut Biathlon	0.00%	79.44%	73.93%	153.37%
17	Keely	Hendricks	Youth - U17	SOHO	65.32%	67.30%	69.25%	136.55%
18	Sadie	Tucker	Youth - U17	ASC	61.13%	64.46%	57.33%	125.58%
Yth Rank	FirstName	LastName	Class	Affiliation	28-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec	Best Two
1	Thoreson	Sheppard	Youth	Altius	103.32%	102.23%	102.45%	205.77%
2	Wes	Campbell	Youth	SOHO/JNT	101.31%	94.85%	103.39%	204.70%
3	Cale	Woods	Youth	CrossCut /JNTUSBA	95.38%	99.53%	94.16%	194.90%
4	Matej	Cervenka	Youth	Mt. Itasca Minnesota Biathlon	93.89%	98.24%	92.53%	192.13%
5	Elias	Soule		Anchorage Biathlon Club	93.78%	91.33%	88.24%	185.11%
6	Tabor	Greenberg		GMVS / EABC	91.35%	91.43%	92.81%	184.24%
7	Tristan	Thrasher	U15	Altius	90.65%	89.77%	89.62%	180.42%
8	Logan	Selander	Youth	Auburn Ski Club	91.35%	86.20%	88.18%	179.53%
9	Justin	Lucas		Biathlon Alaska	93.33%	85.43%	80.37%	178.75%
10	Matthew	Broderson	Youth	Minnesota Biathlon	85.87%	82.49%	90.63%	176.51%
11	Nate	Livingood	Youth	JXB/Gould Academy	90.89%	80.54%	84.98%	175.88%
12	Lucas	Daly	Youth	HSC Massachusetts Biathlon	85.37%	88.25%	85.06%	173.62%
13	Dietrich	Mattison		Blackhawk Ski Club	85.95%	78.22%	82.00%	167.95%
14	Luke	Pearson	Youth - U17	,	81.07%	84.56%	82.60%	167.16%
15	Ben	Sites	Youth	Crosscut Biathlon	80.37%	84.91%	79.35%	165.29%
16	Turner	Underhill		Team Soldier Hollow	73.84%	85.71%	75.84%	161.55%
17	Aidan	Sands	U15	Methow Biathlon Racing Project	81.43%	79.40%	75.18%	160.83%
18	Phillip	Radu		Team Soldier Hollow	80.35%	79.60%	75.04%	159.95%
19	Daniel	Radu	Youth	Team Soldier Hollow	79.45%	78.01%	79.18%	158.63%
20	Edison	Byrum		Blackhawk Ski Club	70.15%	76.04%	72.37%	148.41%
21	Theo	Castonguay		Soldier Hollow	84.48%	0.00%	0.00%	84.48%
22	Justin	Hansen	Youth	Kenai Biathlon	24.38%	32.78%	42.14%	74.92%